Carl Sandburg College Resolution

Whereas...Zana Danner was named a 2018 Lincoln Academy of Illinois Student Laureate as the lone award winner of the 48 institutions in the Illinois Community College System; and

Whereas...Zana Danner is an outstanding student, represents Carl Sandburg College in an exemplary manner and is very active at the College and in the community through various activities, including but not limited to:

- Member of Phi Theta Kappa and active participant in the College Project,
- Member of Student Support Services(TRIO) program, academic coach and member of the leadership council,
- Member of Women of Character,
- Current President of the Student Government Association at Carl Sandburg College,
- Volunteer in community service activities; and

Denters ... it is only fitting and proper that the endeavors and accomplishments of Zana Danner be recognized, for she has made numerous and significant contributions to the pride and esteem of Carl Sandburg College; and

Dow, therefore, be it resolved by the board of Trustees of Carl Sandburg College that Zana Danner be recognized and honored for her accomplishments and service to Carl Sandburg College; and

Be it further resolved... that she be extended the full, complete, and sincere appreciation of Carl Sandburg College, its board, administration, faculty, staff and especially the students for her efforts on our behalf.

Dated this 29th Day of November, 2018

Thomas H. Colclasure, Chairperson